N IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Ensure you place the stand on a leveled ground. Plagifig it.on
uneven ground can cause the tank to tip or the aquarium’to leak.

Do not place an aquarium of higher capacity than‘tecommended

F i S h Ta N k Sta N d on this stand. It can lead to damaging the”Stand.

Small children should not be allowed to play with or climb on this

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS stand. It can cause serious injury.

Make sure that all part§ pecessary for assembling are provided.
The partsigrovided are shown below.
PLEASE NOTE: The Aqua tank is not part of this product

M6x15 Hexagon Bolt (3) @ N @
U
{

-
@
-

M6x40 Hexagon Bolt (8)

O&

Nut Washer (11) 2 Scroll Legs 2 Side Bars
Standing Capacity: 20 Gallons .i‘

Steel metal, Stylish Black in"Color Hex Nut (11) @

A & B Wholesalé LLC
Hillside;, NJ 07205

2 Shelves (Bottom and Top)

Wrench (1)

Forf any questions or concerns,
pleasecontact us at: support@vivlly.com

Designed in the USA, Manufactured in Vietnam Designed in the USA, Manufactured in Vietnam

© 2025 The Write Direction Inc. All rights reserved.




ATTACHING SIDE

BARS TO FRAME

STEP 6: Position the bars

on the frame as shown

and insert the indicated
bolts A’ Insert the Nut
washers ‘C’and Hex fiuts ‘D’

to secure the Bolt$, (O~

STEP 7: On aNeveled ground, place
the rackapright'and ensure it (3)
isdeveledithen tighen all the nuts.

ATTACHING TOP
SHELF TO LEGS

STEP 1: Place the top shelf
upside down for fixing.
STEP 2: Connect the scroll leg to

the top shelf as shown.
STEP 3: Secure them using 2

M6x40 Bolts, 2 Nut washers and 2
Hex Nuts through the holes as shown
using the wrench supplied.

STEP 4: Connect the other side and repeat
the process.

Ensure to leave the nuts slightly
loose for adjustment later

Scroll Leg

M6x40 Bolt

Nut Washer Hex Nut

Bottom Shelf Wrench CARE AND MAINTENANCE
. /@ -Always wipe any water droplets on the frame surface.
-Abrasive material can damage the surface of the frame. Do not
ATTACHING BOTTIOM use them.
i SHELF TO LEGS
' STEP 5»
Rosition and attach the
battom shelf in the scroll WARRANTY
legs as shown. Ins grt the Product warranty: 90-Day coverage against defects by Vivlly company.
Asurb|that the hole 4 Bolts indicate ‘B’ Tighten
erk pin bottom and tog . S The warranty covers defects for 90 days from purchase. It does not
bn the same side them with Nut washers’C ) . . o
g include fish loss, tank damage, or personal injury.Modifying the stand
and Hex Nuts ‘D', ! ,
voids the warranty. Return defective parts for replacement.
X Remember to align bar
| stand holes on both
{ shelves to be on the same side

Designed in the USA, Manufactured in Vietnam

Designed in the USA, Manufactured in Vietham

© 2025 The Write Direction Inc. All rights reserved.





